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Costume Design /costume team.

Prod Co.

BBC, Federation
stories, Thriker films
SKY & Pulse Films

Amazon studio’s

Western edge
pictures

CBBC

Amazon
/Legendary

Hulu

Sony/Starz/
Left Bank pictures.

Carnival film and
television
SKY Atlantic.

Left bank pictures

ALl & NINO

Productions LTD

HBO

HBO

BBC

HBO

BBC

Production

A Tale of Two Cities
ATOMIC, S.1

Rings of Power, s.2

SNC lavalin
Commercial

Mallory Towers
Carnival Row, s.2
The Great, 5.3
The Great, s.2
Outlander, s. 4
Outlander, s. 3

The Last Kingdom 2

FORTITUDE

The Crown

ALl & NINO

Game of Thrones,
Season 4 & 5

Game of Thrones,
Season 3

Sinbad - Ep’s 9-12
Game of Thrones,
Season 1-2 & Pilot

Sinbad -Ep’'s 1-4

Position

Costume designer (Budapest)
Costume Designer (Morocco)
Costume fabrication.

Costume designer/stylist.

Costume fabrication.

Costume Designer
(Prague)

Key textile Artist
Workroom supervisor

Co. Costume Designer (Scotland)
Assistant Costume Designer (South Africal)
(Ep's 9-13)

Costume designer (Ep’s 3-8, Budapest)
Assistant Costume Designer (Ep's 1 & 2).

Costume fabrication. London/Iceland

Assistant Costume designer- South Africa.
Michele Clapton — Designer

Assistant Costume Designer — Azerbaijan and
Istanbul. Michele Clapton — Designer.

Assistant Costume Designer. (N. Ireland,
Iceland)
Michele Clapton — Designer

Breakdown Supervisor. (N. Ireland, Croatia)
Michele Clapton — Designer

Assistant Costume Designer. (Malta)
Phoebe de Gaye - Designer

Senior Breakdown Artist
(N. Ireland, Mallta, Iceland)

Key textile artist. (Maltal)
Phoebe de Gaye-Designer

2025

2024

2023

2023

2023

2021
2019

2022
2021

2018

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014 -2013

2012

2011

2011 - 2009

2010


mailto:nina@ninaayres.com

NINA AYRES

nina@ninaayres.com | +44 79 8092 1146

Costume Design /costume team continued.

Clague Theatre
Co.

Jetix /Disney
Stage show

BBC

Green Candle
Dance Co. Touring

Claremont Theatre

Thiasos Theatre Co.

Cockpit theatre
Touring Inc. Cyprus
Endemol UK

The Ghost Film Co.

Purcell Room-
Royal Festival Hall.

The Vanishing
elephant
Power Ranger
Cadet Show

Kevin Bishop Show

Adelaide & Noel
Falling about
Jack be Nimble.

Mina’s Story
Forward Motion

The Princess, the
palace & the ice-
cold bath

The Persians

The Bacchae
Peace
International King
of Sports

Bad Timing
Bird

Costume and Set Designer.
Jon Oram - Director
Costume Designer

Breakdown Artist. Helen Wolfenden - Designer

Costume and Set Designer.
Fergus Early - Choreographer

Costume and Set Designer.
Kenneth Kimber -
Director

Costume and Set Designer.
Yana Zarifi - Director

Assistant costume designer
Julia Knight - Designer

Costume Designer

Costume Designer
Choreographer- Jacky Lansley

Costume/ Prop Design & Construction

Prod Co.

Netflix/ Wes
Anderson.

Warner Bros.

BAE Systems
Hampstead
Theatre

Robert Allsopp &
ASSOC.S

Theatre Royal,
Stratford East

The Royal
Academy of Music
Oily Cart Theatre

West Yorkshire
Playhouse

Production

The wonderful
story of Henry
Sugar

Beetle juice 2

Carbon Footprint
The Little Prince

The Nutcracker,
The Woman in
White, Sleeping
Beauty, The Birds,
Closer to Heaven
Jack & the
Beanstalk
Falstaff

Dreams & Secrets

Knock Know
Who's There

Position

Breakdown

Breakdown

Design & interpretation.
Design interpretation. Jessica Curtis - Designer

Costume Prop Construction for Tokyo Ballet,
Palace Theatre, Royal Ballet, Royal Opera
House, The National Theatre, The Arts Theatre

Design interpretation
Jenny Tiramani - Designer
Design interpretation
Emma Cattell - Designer
Design interpretation.
Amanda Webb - Designer
Design interpretation.

2009

2008

2007
2024

2007
2004

2002
2000

2006

2006
2003
2001
2003

2001
2001

Date

2023

2023

2007
2008

2002 - 2005

2002
2002
2002

2000
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The Half Moon
Theatre
Shakespeare’s
Globe

Playhouse

A Winter's Tale &
Two Gentleman of
Verona

Design interpretation

Design interpretation.
Tom Phillips — Designer & Sue Coates —
Designer

Costume Supervisor / Standby / Production design / Stylist

Prod Co.
Embassy Theatre

Carnaby
International

Channel 4,
Objective, DDB
London, Shine,
Leatherman, Angel
Eye

Production
Year of the Pig.

Doghouse

Skins, The Eejits, The Peter
Serafenowitcz Show, Waking
the Dead, League of
Gentlemen, Bakers
‘Spacedog’ commercial,
Masterchef, Grandma, Farts
at Bedtime, The Estate
Agents

Position

Costume Supervisor

Principal Costume Standby.
Hayley Nebauer - Designer

Costume Standby, Stylist to Greg

Wallace, Costume Assistant,
Production designer.

1999
1996 - 1997
Date
2009, 2007
2008
2000 - 2007

Graduated from Cenftral School of Speech and Drama London with a first-class honours
degree in Theatre Design in 1997.
Prime time Emmy award winner for Game of Thrones 2014
Prime time Emmy award nomination for Game of Thrones 2015
Costume Designer’s guild award nomination for Outlander 2019
Author of ‘Creating Outdoor Theatre' Crowood press.
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