

# NINA AYRES

[nina@ninaayres.com](mailto:nina@ninaayres.com) | +44 79 8092 1146

USA: Lori Di Costanzo, Claire Best & Associates, +1 323 601 5001, lori@clairebest.net  
UK: Michelle Arnold, The Dench Arnold Agency, +44 20 7437 4551, hadley@dencharnold.com

## Costume Design /costume team.

<u>Prod Co.</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BBC, Federation stories, Thricker films SKY & Pulse Films	<b>A Tale of Two Cities</b>	Costume designer (Budapest)	2025
	<b>ATOMIC, s.1</b>	Costume Designer (Morocco)	2024
Amazon studio's	<b>Rings of Power, s.2</b>	Costume fabrication.	2023
Western edge pictures	<b>SNC lavalin Commercial</b>	Costume designer/stylist.	2023
CBBC	<b>Mallory Towers</b>	Costume fabrication.	2023
Amazon /Legendary	<b>Carnival Row, s.2</b>	Costume Designer (Prague)	2021 2019
Hulu	<b>The Great, s.3</b> <b>The Great, s.2</b>	Key textile Artist Workroom supervisor	2022 2021
Sony/Starz/ Left Bank pictures.	<b>Outlander, s. 4</b> <b>Outlander, s. 3</b>	Co. Costume Designer (Scotland) Assistant Costume Designer (South Africa) (Ep's 9-13)	2018 2017
Carnival film and television	<b>The Last Kingdom 2</b>	Costume designer (Ep's 3-8, Budapest) Assistant Costume Designer (Ep's 1 & 2).	2016
SKY Atlantic.	<b>FORTITUDE</b>	Costume fabrication. London/Iceland	2016
Left bank pictures	<b>The Crown</b>	Assistant Costume designer- South Africa. Michele Clapton – Designer	2015
ALI & NINO Productions LTD	<b>ALI &amp; NINO</b>	Assistant Costume Designer – Azerbaijan and Istanbul. Michele Clapton – Designer.	2015
HBO	<b>Game of Thrones,</b> Season 4 & 5	Assistant Costume Designer. (N. Ireland, Iceland) Michele Clapton – Designer	2014 - 2013
HBO	<b>Game of Thrones,</b> Season 3	Breakdown Supervisor. (N. Ireland, Croatia) Michele Clapton – Designer	2012
BBC	<b>Sinbad</b> – Ep's 9-12	Assistant Costume Designer. (Malta) Phoebe de Gaye – Designer	2011
HBO	<b>Game of Thrones,</b> Season 1-2 & Pilot	Senior Breakdown Artist (N. Ireland, Malta, Iceland)	2011 - 2009
BBC	<b>Sinbad</b> – Ep's 1-4	Key textile artist. (Malta) Phoebe de Gaye-Designer	2010

# NINA AYRES

[nina@ninaayres.com](mailto:nina@ninaayres.com) | +44 79 8092 1146

## Costume Design /costume team continued.

Claque Theatre Co.	<b>The Vanishing elephant</b>	Costume and Set Designer. Jon Oram - Director	2009
Jetix /Disney Stage show	<b>Power Ranger Cadet Show</b>	Costume Designer	2008
BBC	<b>Kevin Bishop Show</b>	Breakdown Artist. Helen Wolfenden - Designer	2007
Green Candle Dance Co. Touring	<b>Adelaide &amp; Noel Falling about Jack be Nimble.</b>	Costume and Set Designer. Fergus Early - Choreographer	2024 2007 2004
	<b>Mina's Story</b>		2002
	<b>Forward Motion</b>		2000
Claremont Theatre	<b>The Princess, the palace &amp; the ice-cold bath</b>	Costume and Set Designer. Kenneth Kimber – Director	2006
Thiasos Theatre Co. Cockpit theatre Touring Inc. Cyprus Endemol UK	<b>The Persians</b> <b>The Bacchae</b> <b>Peace</b> <b>International King of Sports</b>	Costume and Set Designer. Yana Zarifi - Director Assistant costume designer Julia Knight - Designer	2006 2003 2001 2003
The Ghost Film Co.	<b>Bad Timing</b>	Costume Designer	2001
Purcell Room- Royal Festival Hall.	<b>Bird</b>	Costume Designer Choreographer- Jacky Lansley	2001

## Costume/ Prop Design & Construction

<u>Prod Co.</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
Netflix/ Wes Anderson.	<b>The wonderful story of Henry Sugar</b>	Breakdown	2023
Warner Bros.	<b>Beetle juice 2</b>	Breakdown	2023
BAE Systems Hampstead Theatre	<b>Carbon Footprint</b>	Design & interpretation.	2007
Robert Allsopp & Assoc.s	<b>The Little Prince</b>	Design interpretation. Jessica Curtis - Designer	2008
Theatre Royal, Stratford East	<b>The Nutcracker, The Woman in White, Sleeping Beauty, The Birds, Closer to Heaven</b>	Costume Prop Construction for Tokyo Ballet, Palace Theatre, Royal Ballet, Royal Opera House, The National Theatre, The Arts Theatre	2002 - 2005
The Royal Academy of Music	<b>Jack &amp; the Beanstalk</b>	Design interpretation	2002
Oily Cart Theatre	<b>Falstaff</b>	Jenny Tiramani - Designer	2002
West Yorkshire Playhouse	<b>Dreams &amp; Secrets</b>	Design interpretation	2002
	<b>Knock Know Who's There</b>	Amanda Webb - Designer	2000
		Design interpretation.	

# NINA AYRES

[nina@ninaayres.com](mailto:nina@ninaayres.com) | +44 79 8092 1146

The Half Moon Theatre	<b>Playhouse</b>	Design interpretation	1999
Shakespeare's Globe	<b>A Winter's Tale &amp; Two Gentleman of Verona</b>	Design interpretation. Tom Phillips – Designer & Sue Coates – Designer	1996 - 1997

## Costume Supervisor / Standby / Production design / Stylist

<u>Prod Co.</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
Embassy Theatre	<b>Year of the Pig.</b>	Costume Supervisor	2009, 2007
Carnaby International	<b>Doghouse</b>	Principal Costume Standby. Hayley Nebauer - Designer	2008
Channel 4, Objective, DDB London, Shine, Leatherman, Angel Eye	<b>Skins, The Eejits, The Peter Serafenowicz Show, Waking the Dead, League of Gentlemen, Bakers 'Spacedog' commercial, Masterchef, Grandma, Farts at Bedtime, The Estate Agents</b>	Costume Standby, Stylist to Greg Wallace, Costume Assistant, Production designer.	2000 - 2007

Graduated from Central School of Speech and Drama London with a first-class honours degree in Theatre Design in 1997.

Prime time Emmy award winner for Game of Thrones 2014

Prime time Emmy award nomination for Game of Thrones 2015

Costume Designer's guild award nomination for Outlander 2019

Author of 'Creating Outdoor Theatre' Crowood press.